BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD

AGENDA

BOARD OF HEALTH MEETING

MONDAY, MAY 14, 2018

7:30 p.m.

NORTH PLAINFIELD BOROUGH COUNCIL CHAMBERS 263 SOMERSET STREET, NORTH PLAINFIELD, NJ

ROLL CALL:

Board Members: Everett Merrill

Keiona R. Miller Frank Righetti Wendy Schaefer

Douglas M. Singleterry Frank "Skip" Stabile

Lawrence La Ronde, Chairman, Board of Health

Statement of Compliance as to Notice of Meeting

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

Moment of Silence for the Men and Women Serving in Our Armed Forces

PUBLIC COMMENT

General public comments shall be limited to topics related to health matters with five minutes allotted to each individual speaker.

(Rule 29 of the Borough Council's Rules of Order)

RESOLUTION:

HEARING: HO-18-02 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND, REVISE AND SUPPLEMENT THE

BOROUGH CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, MOST NOTABLY CHAPTER XXVI,

"BOARD OF HEALTH."

Be read by its title by the Board Secretary

PUBLIC HEARING

MOTION: Close public hearing Roll Call

Ms. Miller:

BH05-14-18-01 Adoption and advertising of Ordinance No. HO 18-02 Roll Call

RESOLUTION:

Mr. Merrill:

BH05-14-18-02

WAIVING VENDING FEES FOR TEMPORARY FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS OPERATED BY NONPROFIT CIVIC ORGANIZATIONS ON WEDNESDAY, JULY 4, 2018 FOR PURPOSES OF THE NORTH PLAINFIELD ANNUAL INDEPENDENCE DAY PARADE AND THE SATURDAY, JULY 7, 2018 COMMUNITY DAY /

FIREWORKS DISPLAY

Roll Call

ADJOURNMENT